BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Kansas City)	
Power & Light Company for Approval to Make)	
Certain Changes in its Charges for Electric)	File No. ER-2010-0355
Service to Continue the Implementation of Its)	
Regulatory Plan		
In the Matter of the Application of KCP&L)	
Greater Missouri Operations Company for)	File No. ER-2010-0356
Approval to Make Certain Changes in its)	
Charges for Electric Service)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Susan B. Cunningham hereby enters her appearance as counsel in the above-captioned proceedings on behalf of Kansas City Power & Light Company and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>|s| Susan B. Cunningham</u>

Susan B. Cunningham, MO #47054 SNR Denton 7028 SW 69th Street Auburn, KS 66402

Telephone: (816) 460-2441

Email: susan.cunningham@snrdenton.com

Attorneys for Kansas City Power & Light Company and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company

Dated: November 11, 2010

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A copy of the foregoing pleading has been served this 11th day of November 2010 upon counsel of record in this proceeding.

|s|Susan B. Cunningham

Susan B. Cunningham